
Instructions

2. Please complete the cells marked in yellow as a minimum. = Cells to be completed
3. Please ignore / do not complete cells marked in grey = Cells to be ignored
4. Sections marked in light green are optional.  Please provide the breakdown of inpatients by bed type if available, or if this assists with 
     demonstrating or modelling the overall costs.  If supplying optional bed type data, please ensure the totals match the yellow mandatory cells.

= Completion is optional
5. Please complete any cell relating to costing in £s, e.g. one thousand pounds as £1000

1. INPATIENT PROVISION & UTILISATION

Inpatients originating from TCP population Latest position (as 

at 31/12/2015)
Costs

Number of 

inpatients
Costs

Number of 

inpatients
Costs

Number of 

inpatients
Costs

Total number of 

inpatients: 

31/12/2015

Projected total 

number of 

inpatients: 

31/03/2016      

(from LD Patient 

Projections tab)

Number inpatient 

for less than 5 years 

as at 01/04/16

Number inpatient 

for more than 5 

years as at 01/04/16

Average cost per bed 

day (£)

Estimated bed days 

during 2015/16 

(calculated from 

inpatient figures)

Bed days during 

2015/16 - Prefilled 

with estimated bed-

days, please 

overwrite with best 

estimate Annual cost (£)

Projected total 

number of 

inpatients: 

31/03/2017      

(from LD Patient 

Projections tab)

Average cost per bed 

day (£)

Estimated bed days 

during 2016/17 

(calculated from 

inpatient figures)

Bed days during 

2016/17 - Prefilled 

with estimated bed-

days, please 

overwrite with best 

estimate Annual cost (£)

Projected total 

number of 

inpatients: 

31/03/2018      

(from LD Patient 

Projections tab)

Average cost per bed 

day (£)

Estimated bed days 

during 2017/18 

(calculated from 

inpatient figures)

Bed days during 

2017/18 - Prefilled 

with estimated bed-

days, please 

overwrite with best 

estimate Annual cost (£)

Projected total 

number of 

inpatients: 

31/03/2019      

(from LD Patient 

Projections tab)

Average cost per bed 

day (£)

Estimated bed days 

during 2018/19 

(calculated from 

inpatient figures)

Bed days during 

2018/19 - Prefilled 

with estimated bed-

days, please 

overwrite with best 

estimate Annual cost (£)

CCG commissioned patients 43 43 # 27 3 £527 15695 15695 £8,271,265 38 £544 14783 14783 £8,041,680 27 £568 11863 11863 £6,737,900 18 £574 8213 8213 £4,713,975

CCG commissioned patients - total of bed types 0 0 0 0 £0 0 0 0 £0 0 0 0 £0 0 0 0 £0

Acute admission beds within specialised learning disability units 0 0 £0 0 0 £0 0 0 £0 0 0 £0

Acute admission beds within generic mental health settings 0 £0 0 0 £0 0 0 £0 0 0 £0

Forensic rehabilitation beds 0 0 £0 0 0 £0 0 0 £0 0 0 £0

Complex continuing care and rehabilitation beds 0 0 £0 0 0 £0 0 0 £0 0 0 £0

Other beds 0 0 £0 0 0 £0 0 0 £0 0 0 £0

NHS England Specialised Commissioned patients 66 66 # 37 15 £494 24090 24090 £11,900,460 55 £498 22083 22083 £10,997,085 40 £518 17338 17338 £8,980,825 20 £528 10950 10950 £5,781,600

NHS England commissioned patients - total of bed types 0 0 0 0 £0 0 0 0 £0 0 0 0 £0 0 0 0 £0

High secure forensic beds 0 0 £0 0 0 £0 0 0 £0 0 0 £0

Medium secure forensic beds 0 0 £0 0 0 £0 0 0 £0 0 0 £0

Low secure forensic beds 0 0 £0 0 0 £0 0 0 £0 0 0 £0

CAMHS 0 0 £0 0 0 £0 0 0 £0 0 0 £0

Other NHS England commissioned beds 0 0 £0 0 0 £0 0 0 £0 0 0 £0

All inpatients originating from TCP population (CCG or NHS England 

commissioned) 109 109 64 18 20,171,725£             93 19,038,765£             67 15,718,725£             38 10,495,575£             

2. COMMUNITY PROVISION 

Individual packages of support 

Number of 

packages

Average annual 

cost per package 

to CCGs (£)

Average annual 

cost per package 

to local govt (£)

Total annual cost 

to CCGs (£)

Total annual cost 

to local govt (£)

Number of 

packages

Average annual 

cost per package 

to CCGs (£)

Average annual 

cost per package 

to local govt (£)

Total annual cost 

to CCGs (£)

Total annual cost 

to local govt (£)

Number of 

packages

Average annual 

cost per package 

to CCGs (£)

Average annual 

cost per package 

to local govt (£)

Total annual cost 

to CCGs (£)

Total annual cost 

to local govt (£)

Number of 

packages

Average annual 

cost per package 

to CCGs (£)

Average annual 

cost per package 

to local govt (£)

Total annual cost 

to CCGs (£)

Total annual cost 

to local govt (£)

NHS-funded packages of support (e.g. S117/CHC) in community settings for former 

inpatients 50 £82,020.00 £4,101,000 32 £102,407.00 £3,277,024 34 £120,931.00 £4,111,654 35 £103,462.00 £3,621,170
Local authority-funded packages of support in community settings for former 

inpatients (Former inpatients on this template should include those discharged 

after 1st April 2009). 80 £70,661.00 £5,652,880 £0 £0 £0
Joint NHS/local government funded packages of support in community settings for 

former inpatients 16 £104,000.00 £73,206.00 £1,664,000 £1,171,296 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0
NHS-funded packages of support in community settings for other people at risk of 

admission 78 £133,036.00 £10,376,808 0 £0 £0 £0
Local authority-funded packages of support in community settings for other people 

at risk of admission 218 £86,726.00 £18,906,268 0 £0 £0 £0
Joint NHS/local government funded packages of support in community settings for 

other people at risk of admission 19 £43,628.00 £1,961.00 £828,932 £37,259 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0
NHS-funded packages of support in community settings for children and young 

people 25 £111,039 £2,775,975 23 £127,279.00 £2,927,417 17 £127,279.00 £2,163,743 37 £127,279.00 £4,709,323
Local authority-funded packages of support in community settings for children and 

young people 309 £18,145.00 £5,606,805 90 £24,708.00 £2,223,720 90 £0 90 £0
Joint NHS/local government funded packages of support in community settings for 

children and young people 52 £36,040.00 £55,213.00 £1,874,080 £2,871,076 22 £31,120.00 £54,047.00 £684,640 £1,189,034 25 £31,201.00 £54,500.00 £780,025 £1,362,500 28 £31,283.00 £54,600.00 £875,924 £1,528,800

Services catering to many individuals  (e.g. Community Learning 

Disability Team, crisis support team)

Annual cost to 

CCG(s) in 15/16 

(£)

Annual cost to 

NHS England spec 

com in 15/16 (£)

Annual cost to 

local govt in 

15/16 (£)

Annual cost to 

CCG(s) in 16/17 

(£)

Annual cost to 

NHS England spec 

com in 16/17 (£)

Annual cost to 

local govt in 

16/17 (£)

Annual cost to 

CCG(s) in 17/18 

(£)

Annual cost to 

NHS England spec 

com in 17/18 (£)

Annual cost to 

local govt in 

17/18 (£)

Annual cost to 

CCG(s) in 

18/19(£)

Annual cost to 

NHS England spec 

com in 18/19 (£)

Annual cost to 

local govt in 

18/19 (£)

Adult Community Team Specialist Health £11,387,011 £5,974,770 £5,674,900 £5,674,900

£185,627

£9,353,424

If you have additional services, please use the additional information cell at the bottom of the form

3. TOTAL REVENUE COSTS

Cost to CCGs (£)
Cost to NHS 

England (£)

Cost to local govt 

(£)
Total (£) Cost to CCGs (£)

Cost to NHS 

England (£)

Cost to local govt 

(£)
Total (£) Cost to CCGs (£)

Cost to NHS 

England (£)

Cost to local govt 

(£)
Total (£) Cost to CCGs (£)

Cost to NHS 

England (£)

Cost to local govt 

(£)
Total (£)

Forecast annual cost of inpatient provision used by TCP population £8,271,265 £11,900,460 £20,171,725 £8,041,680 £10,997,085 £19,038,765 £6,737,900 £8,980,825 £15,718,725 £4,713,975 £5,781,600 £10,495,575

Forecast annual cost of individual community support packages for former 

inpatients/those at risk of admission £21,620,795 £34,245,584 £55,866,379 £6,889,081 £3,412,754 £10,301,835 £7,055,422 £1,362,500 £8,417,922 £9,206,417 £1,528,800 £10,735,217

Forecast annual cost of community services £11,387,011 £0 £9,539,051 £20,926,062 £5,974,770 £0 £0 £5,974,770 £5,674,900 £0 £0 £5,674,900 £5,674,900 £0 £0 £5,674,900

Total £41,279,071 £11,900,460 £43,784,635 £96,964,166 £20,905,531 £10,997,085 £3,412,754 £35,315,370 £19,468,222 £8,980,825 £1,362,500 £29,811,547 £19,595,292 £5,781,600 £1,528,800 £26,905,692

4. CAPITAL INVESTMENT/RECEIPTS

2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19

Forecast capital investment required to support discharges to year end (£)
£1,000,000 £1,000,000

Forecast capital receipts from any estate sales (under legal charge) to year end (£) £0

Additional information

2018/19 (Year 3)

2018/19 (Year 3)

2018/19 (Year 3)

2018/19 (Year 3)

2016/17 (Year 1)

2016/17 (Year 1)

2016/17 (Year 1)

2016/17 (Year 1)

2017/18 (Year 2)

2017/18 (Year 2)

2017/18 (Year 2)

2017/18 (Year 2)

* If figure in column F is highlighted red, the sum of the no. of inpatients with a length of stay greater (column G) and less (Column H) than 5 years does not 

equal the total number of patients.

2015/16 (current state)

Financial information submitted for  specilaist health services  includes bed data - this will be broken down  for final submission  and with the CCG finance to complete . this task. The childrens data is not broken down to children who have LD & ASD  and includes children with 

other disabilities as the systems are unable to report only on the cohort  for this programme

This includes all provision  from BCPFT - some of these services are accessed outside of the CCG area

Forecast at year end 2015/16 (as at 31/03/2016)

1. Please complete this template in relation to people of all ages originating within the area of your Transforming Care Partnership, regardless of who

     commissions the service or where it is currently delivered.

2015/16 (current state)

2015/16 (current state)

2015/16 (current state)



Financial information submitted for  specilaist health services  includes bed data - this will be broken down  for final submission  and with the CCG finance to complete . this task. The childrens data is not broken down to children who have LD & ASD  and includes children with 

other disabilities as the systems are unable to report only on the cohort  for this programme

This includes all provision  from BCPFT - some of these services are accessed outside of the CCG area


